Republic of the Philippines CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus

Indang, Cavite, Philippines

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies and Equipment for DOSTRUCK Project

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies and Equipment for DOSTRUCK Project" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Seventy-Six Thousand Two Hundred Pesos Only (PhP 76,200.00). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	1	unit	Mobile Pedestal, 2 layers, metal, powder-coated, beige	3,500.00	3,500.00
2.	1	unit	Mobile Pedestal, 3 layers, metal, powder-coated, beige	3,500.00	3,500.00
3.	1	unit	Air blower, electric, 600W	3,300.00	3,300.00
4.	2	units	Coffee percolator, 40 cups	4,500.00	9,000.00
5.	6	units	Coffee maker, 10-12 cups capacity, with filter basket	1,500.00	9,000.00

	1	1					
			Siphon coffee maker, 3 cups				
6.	2	units		1,500.00	3,000.00		
7.	2	units	Espresso shots cup with graduation (Measuring cup), 2's	300.00	600.00		
8.	2	units	Coffee gooseneck kettle, stainless,	850.00	1,700.00		
<u> </u>	_	dillo	black, 600 ml, with thermometer	000.00	1,700.00		
9.	2	units	Coffee gooseneck kettle, stainless, white, 250 ml	450.00	900.00		
10.	2	units	Manual Coffee Mill Grinder with Ceramic Burrs, Two High-quality Glass Jars, Stainless Steel Handle and Silicon Cover	250.00	500.00		
11.	2	units	Ferris when bean grinding machine	500.00	1,000.00		
12.	2	units	Manual Coffee Mill Grinder Stainless Steel Handle Adjustable Grinding Mode	750.00	1,500.00		
13.	2	units	Coffee Dripper set	850.00	1,700.00		
14.	2	units	Cold Brew Pot Glass Coffee Maker, 700 ml	600.00	1,200.00		
15.	2	units	Moka pot, 150 ml, stainless	400.00	800.00		
16.	2	units	Moka pot, 450 ml, stainless	750.00	1,500.00		
17.	2	units	Milk frotter, stainless steel	400.00	800.00		
18.	1	units	Stainless steel container with cover, large	1,000.00	1,000.00		
19.	20	packs	Pull-out tissue paper, 1-ply, durable, thick, 150 pulls	75.00	1,500.00		
20.	50	booklets	Delivery receipts with carbon prints	100.00	5,000.00		
21.	20	kgs	cinnamon	1,000.00	20,000.00		
22.	20	kgs	muscovado	160.00	3,200.00		
23.	20	pcs	cups/mugs (various designs)	100.00	2,000.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT 76,200.00							

- 2. Delivery Period: ____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **July 18 2022.**

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building

Cavite State University

Indang, Cavite

E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph

Telefax : (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

ROSELYN M. MARANAN
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services